DATE

07/01/2022-
09/30/2022

07//01/2022-

09/30/2022

07/01/2022-
07/04/2022

07/01/2022-
07/07/2022

07/01/2022-
07/09/2022

07/01/2022-
09/30/2022

08/01/2022-
08/15/2022

09/19/2022-
10/02/2022

09/19/2022-
09/30/2022

KRZI1

ISSUES/PROGRAMS QUARTERLY REPORT
3rd QUARTER 2022

TIME

2 times a
day

1 time a day

3 times a
day

3 times a
day

3 times a
day

3 times a
day

3 times a
day

3 times a

day

3 times a
day

DURATION

:30 Seconds

:30 Seconds

:30 Seconds

:30 seconds

:30 Seconds

:30

:30 Seconds

:30 Seconds

:30 Seconds

PROGRAM
NAME

Lets Walk

Farmers Market

City of Waco

Salvation Army

City of Italy

Humane Society

City of Hewitt

Ross Volunteer
Fire Department

JMB Fishing
Foundation

ISSUE

Station aired PSAs for the Lets Walk Waco
organization. Lets Walk Waco encourages
citizens to walk and take advantage of the area
parks and sidewalks made specifically for
enjoying the great outdoors

Staion aired PSAs for the Waco Downtown
Farmer’s Market.

Station aired PSA’s for The City of Waco and
it’s annual 4th on the Brazos at McLane
Stadium. It’s free for the whole family.
Several bands will be playing will be playing.

Thursday (7/7) is Tax-Free day at the
Salvation Army Thrift Store. Plus, Seniors 55
years or older will get an additional 25% off
their entire purchase. The tax free is brought
to you by United Healthcare Community Plan.

Station aired PSAs for the Italy, Texas
Summerfest. A Hometoen Festival to bring
the community together to meet City official,
Police and Firefighters, and enjoy Live Music

Humane Society of Central Texas. The shelter
is full of dogs, and they are offering free
adoptions. Listeners are encouraged to foster
a dog as well. This segment is Wet Nose
Wednesday.

The Greater Hewitt Chamber of Commerce is
host a golf tournament called Disco and
Divots. It will be Friday, September 9th at
Cottonwood Creek Golf Course. The money
raised will go to a scholarship fund. PSA’s
were provided

The station helped with PSA’s to promote the
Ross Volunteer Fire Department fund raiser
on Sunday October 2nd

The station aired PSAs for the JMB Fall Fish-
toval,, benefitting the JMB Fishing



08/01/2022-
08/13/2022

3 times a
day

:30 Seconds

City of West

Foundation encouraging people to take a kid
fishing

The station aired PSAs and spots for the
annual West Fest in West, Texas. The event
raises awareness for Czek Heritage in the area.
The 2021 West Fest Queen was interviewed
on the Morning Show.



