KRZI ISSUES/PROGRAMS QUARTERLY REPORT 3rd QUARTER 2022

DATE	TIME	DURATION	PROGRAM	ISSUE
			NAME	
07/01/2022- 09/30/2022	2 times a day	:30 Seconds	Lets Walk	Station aired PSAs for the Lets Walk Waco organization. Lets Walk Waco encourages citizens to walk and take advantage of the area parks and sidewalks made specifically for enjoying the great outdoors
07//01/2022- 09/30/2022	1 time a day	:30 Seconds	Farmers Market	Staion aired PSAs for the Waco Downtown Farmer's Market.
07/01/2022- 07/04/2022	3 times a day	:30 Seconds	City of Waco	Station aired PSA's for The City of Waco and it's annual 4th on the Brazos at McLane Stadium. It's free for the whole family. Several bands will be playing will be playing.
07/01/2022- 07/07/2022	3 times a day	:30 seconds	Salvation Army	Thursday (7/7) is Tax-Free day at the Salvation Army Thrift Store. Plus, Seniors 55 years or older will get an additional 25% off their entire purchase. The tax free is brought to you by United Healthcare Community Plan.
07/01/2022- 07/09/2022	3 times a day	:30 Seconds	City of Italy	Station aired PSAs for the Italy, Texas Summerfest. A Hometoen Festival to bring the community together to meet City official, Police and Firefighters, and enjoy Live Music
07/01/2022- 09/30/2022	3 times a day	:30	Humane Society	Humane Society of Central Texas. The shelter is full of dogs, and they are offering free adoptions. Listeners are encouraged to foster a dog as well. This segment is Wet Nose Wednesday.
08/01/2022- 08/15/2022	3 times a day	:30 Seconds	City of Hewitt	The Greater Hewitt Chamber of Commerce is host a golf tournament called Disco and Divots. It will be Friday, September 9th at Cottonwood Creek Golf Course. The money raised will go to a scholarship fund. PSA's were provided
09/19/2022- 10/02/2022	3 times a day	:30 Seconds	Ross Volunteer Fire Department	The station helped with PSA's to promote the Ross Volunteer Fire Department fund raiser on Sunday October 2nd
09/19/2022- 09/30/2022	3 times a day	:30 Seconds	JMB Fishing Foundation	The station aired PSAs for the JMB Fall Fish- toval,, benefitting the JMB Fishing

				Foundation encouraging people to take a kid fishing
08/01/2022- 08/13/2022	3 times a day	:30 Seconds	City of West	The station aired PSAs and spots for the annual West Fest in West, Texas. The event raises awareness for Czek Heritage in the area. The 2021 West Fest Queen was interviewed on the Morning Show.